
EE
ABIVAHEND NORSKAMISE VASTU JA 
LAHENDUS NEILE, KELLEL ON PROBLEEME 
HINGAMISEGA 

Airmaxi kasutamine hõlbustab ninahingamist ja 
suurendab õhuvoolu läbi nina, mille tulemuseks 
on: 
• Vähem “kinnist” nina
• Paranenud ninakaudu hingamine magades 
• Vähem probleeme norskamisega
• Paranenud nina funktsioonid (õhu 

soojendamine, puhastamine ja niisutamine)
• Õhuvoolu suurendamine, läbi nina, sportimise 

ajal 

Airmax on näidustatud kasutamiseks 
täiskasvanutel ja lastel alates 12. eluaastast, 
et soodustada nina kaudu hingamist.

MIKS AIRMAX?
Airmax on ninaspreide valdkonna arendus. 
Airmaxi on välja töötanud õhuvoolu eksperdid ja 
Airmaxi efektiivsust on kinnitanud kõrva-nina- 
kurguarstid. Airmax laiendab ninaõõnt nina 
kitsamas osas ning on valmistatud pehmest, 
lõhnatust ja meditsiiniliselt sertifitseeritud 
plastikust (SEBS), mis muudab Airmaxi kandmise 
ülimugavaks. Airmax on äärmiselt efektiivne ja 
on teaduslikult tõestatud, et õhuvool läbi nina 
paraneb keskmiselt 76,1%.

KASUTUSJUHEND
Puhastage Airmax enne ja pärast kasutamist 
veega. Ärge kasutage selleks abrasiivseid 
ega desinfitseerimisvahendeid. Airmaxi 
esmakordsel kasutamisel soovitame kasutada 
peeglit. Airmax on paigaldatud õigesti, kui 
toode on asetatud mõlemasse ninasõõrmesse, 
“tiivad” laiendavad ninakanalit (laiendavad 
nina sissepääsu ninasõõrmete kohal) ja 
“ühendussild” toetub tihedalt vastu nina 
vaheseina. Vt fotot. Airmaxi tuleks kasutada 
vähemalt 2 nädalat, et nina toote kujuga 
harjuks.
Sport Airmaxil on väikesed “konksud”, mis 
tagavad, et Airmax ei saaks treeningu ajal 
kergesti välja kukkuda.

AIRMAXi saab kasutada kuni 3 kuud.
Toodet tuleb säilitada kuivana ja hoida 
kaitstuna otsese UV-valguse eest. Korrektsete 
säilitustingimuste eiramine võib põhjustada 
toote omaduste halvenemist, mille tulemuseks 
on lõhna tekkimine, värvimuutused. 
Halvenenud omadused ei mõjuta otseselt toote 
toimet. Kuid võivad muuta toote kasutamise 
ebamugavamaks.

MILLAL EI SAA AIRMAXI KASUTADA?
Kui teil on raskusi Airmaxi ninakanalisse 
paigaldamisega, kuna teie nina pole 
sümmeetriline või kui te pärast Airmaxi 
kasutamist ei taju hingamise paranemist, 
soovitame teil pöörduda kõrva-nina-kurguarsti 
poole. Siiani pole täheldatud allergilisi 
reaktsioone ega muid vastunäidustusi.

TÄHELEPANU!
Airmax on mõeldud ainult ninasse 
paigaldamiseks. Ei sobi alla 12-aastastele 
lastele. Hoidke Airmaxi väikelastele 
kättesaamatus kohas. Võimalike nakkuste 
vältimiseks tohib Airmaxi kasutada vaid üks isik. 
Kõikidest tootega seotud tõsistest juhtumitest 
tuleb teavitada tootjat või tootja poolt volitatud 
esindajat. Toote kasutuselt kõrvaldamisel 
kehtivad jäätmekäitluse üldised reeglid.

Soovime teile palju rõõmu, rohkem õhku 
ja head und! 

SE
TOPPENHJÄLP FÖR ATT ANDAS FRITT GENOM 
NÄSAN OCH FÖR ATT STOPPA SNARKNING

Användning av Airmax lindrar näsandningen 
och förbättrar luftflödet vilket resulterar i: 
• Mindre ”blockerade” näsor
• Bättre andning under sömnen 
• Färre problem med snarkning
• Förbättrar funktionerna i näsan (uppvärmning, 

rengöring, och fuktande av luften)
• Mer luftflöde genom näsan under träning 

Airmax har utvecklats för varje person från 
12 års ålder för att förbättra andningen genom 
näsan.

VARFÖR AIRMAX?
Den Airmax är en utveckling inom området 
nässprayer. Formen på Airmax har utvecklats 
av luftflödesexperter och dess effekt har testats 
av ÖNH-läkare. Airmax vidgar näspassagen 
i näsans smalaste del och är gjord av en mjuk, 
luktfri och medicinskt certifierad plast (S.E.B.S.) 
som gör att Airmax är extremt bekväm att bära. 
Airmax har en extremt effektiv funktion och 
uppnår ett vetenskapligt bevisat genomsnitt på 
76,1 % ökning av luftflödet.

BRUKSANVISNING
Skölj Airmax före och efter användning med 
vatten. Använd inte slipande medel eller 
desinfektionsmedel för detta. Vi rekommenderar
att du använder en spegel för första gången 
du sätter in Airmax i näsan för att garantera 
den korrekta placeringen av Airmax. Airmax 
passar ordentligt när produkten placeras i 
båda näsborrarna, benen vidgar näsingången 
ovanför näsborrarna och “anslutningsbryggan” 
passar tätt mot nässkiljeväggen. Se bild. Använd 
Airmax i minst två veckor i följd för att vänja dig 
vid den.
Observera att Sport Airmax har små “krokar” 
så att Airmax inte lätt kan falla ut under 
träning.

AIRMAX KAN ANVÄNDAS I 3 MÅNADER.
Produkten ska förvaras torrt och hållas borta 
från direkt UV-ljus. Felaktig förvaring kan leda 
till nedbrytning, vilket resulterar i luktutveckling, 
färgförändringar och kan ha negativa effekter 
på produktens fysiska egenskaper. De negativa 
fysiska egenskaperna har ingen effekt på 
enhetens direkta verkan. Detta kommer dock 
att göra produkten mindre bekväm under 
användning.

NÄR SKA DU INTE ANVÄNDA AIRMAX?
Om du har svårt att placera Airmax i näsan 
eftersom din näsa inte är symmetrisk eller om 
du fortfarande inte kan andas bättre efter att 
Airmax har placerats i näsan, rekommenderar 
vi att du uppsöker en ÖNH-specialist. Hittills 
har inga allergiska reaktioner eller andra 
kontraindikationer rapporterats. 

OBS!
Airmax är endast lämplig för placering i näsan. 
Inte lämplig för barn under 12 år. Förvara 
Airmax utom räckhåll för små barn. Airmax får 
endast användas av 1 person för att förhindra 
kontaminering. Alla allvarliga händelser 
relaterade till enheten måste rapporteras till 
tillverkaren och den behöriga myndigheten i 
den medlemsstat där användaren är etablerad. 
Vid avyttring av denna produkt gäller de 
allmänna lagstadgade bestämmelserna för 
avfallsseparering.

Vi önskar dig mycket kul, mer luft och 
en god natts sömn!

GB
TOP AID TO BREATHE FREELY THROUGH 
YOUR NOSE AND TO STOP SNORING 

Using the Airmax relieves nasal breathing and 
improves airflow resulting in: 
Less “blocked” noses
• Better breathing during sleep 
• Less trouble with snoring
• Improves the functions of the nose (warming, 

cleaning, and moisturising the air)
• More airflow through the nose while 

exercising 

Airmax has been developed for every person 
from the age of 12 to improve breathing through 
the nose.

WHY THE AIRMAX? 
The Airmax is a development in the field of 
nasal sprays. The shape of the Airmax has been 
developed by airflow experts and its effect has 
been tested by ENT doctors. The Airmax widens 
the nasal passage in the narrowest part of 
the nose and is made of a soft, odourless, and 
medically certified plastic (S.E.B.S.) which makes 
wearing the Airmax extremely comfortable. The 
Airmax has an extremely effective operation 
and achieves a scientifically proven average of 
76.1% increase in air flow.

INSTRUCTIONS OF USE
Rinse the Airmax before and after use with 
water. Do not use any abrasives or disinfectants 
for this. We recommend that you use a mirror 
the first time you insert the Airmax in the nose to 
guarantee the correct placement of the Airmax. 
The Airmax will fit properly when the product is 
placed in both nostrils, the legs widen the nasal 
entrance above the nostrils and the “connecting 
bridge” fits snugly against the nasal septum. 
See image.
Use the Airmax for at least 2 weeks 
consecutively to get used to it.
Note that the Sport Airmax has small “hooks” 
so that the Airmax cannot easily fall out 
during exercise.

THE AIRMAX CAN BE USED FOR 3 MONTHS. 
The product should be stored dry and kept out 
of direct UV light. Improper storage can lead to 
degradation, resulting in odour development, 
colour changes and can have negative effects 
on the physical properties of this product. The 
negative physical properties have no effect on 
the direct action of the device. However, this will 
make the product less comfortable during use.

WHEN SHOULD YOU NOT USE THE AIRMAX? 
If you have difficulties placing the Airmax in the 
nose because your nose is not symmetrical or if 
you still cannot breathe better after placing the 
Airmax in the nose, we recommend that you see 
an ENT specialist. To date no allergic reactions or 
other contra-indications have been reported. 

ATTENTION! 
The Airmax is only suitable for placement in the 
nose. Not suitable for children under 12 years. 
Keep the Airmax out of reach of small children. 
The Airmax may only be used by 1 person to 
prevent contamination. Any serious incident 
related to the device must be reported to the 
manufacturer and the competent authority of 
the member State where the user is established. 
When disposing of this product, the general 
statutory regulations for waste separation 
apply.

We wish you a lot of fun, more air 
and a good night’s sleep!

DE
DAS MITTEL DER WAHL, UM FREIER DURCH DIE 
NASE ZU ATMEN UND GEGEN SCHNARCHEN

Die Verwendung des Airmax erleichtert die 
Nasenatmung und verbessert den Luftstrom, 
was folgende Wirkung hat: 
• Weniger Probleme mit einer „verstopften” 

Nase
• Besseres Atmen im Schlaf
• Reduziert störendes Schnarchen
• Verbessert die Funktionen der Nase 

(Erwärmen, Reinigen und Befeuchten der Luft)
• Mehr Luft durch die Nase beim Sport

Airmax wurde für alle Personen über 12 Jahren 
entwickelt, um die Nasenatmung zu verbessern.

WARUM AIRMAX? 
Der Airmax ist eine Entwicklung auf dem 
Gebiet der Nasendilatatoren. Die Form des 
Airmax wurde von Luftströmungsexperten 
entwickelt und seine Wirkung von HNO-Ärzten 
getestet. Der Airmax weitet den Nasengang 
im engsten Teil der Nase. Er besteht aus 
einem weichen, geruchlosen und medizinisch 
geprüften Kunststoff (S.E.B.S.), der einen hohen 
Tragekomfort bietet. Der Airmax ist äußerst 
effektiv und erzielt eine wissenschaftlich 
bewiesene Steigerung des Luftstroms von 
durchschnittlich 76,1%.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
Der Airmax vor und nach Gebrauch mit Wasser 
abspülen. Verwenden Sie keine scharfen 
Reinigungs- oder Desinfektionsmittel. Beim 
erstmaligen Einsetzen des Airmax in die Nase 
empfehlen wir die Verwendung eines Spiegels, 
um den Airmax richtig platzieren zu können. Der 
Airmax sitzt richtig, wenn das Produkt in beide 
Nasenlöcher eingesetzt wird, die Flügel den 
Naseneingang über den Nasenlöchern weiten 
und die “Verbindungsbrücke” genau auf der 
Nasenscheidewand sitzt. Siehe Abbildung.
Verwenden Sie den Airmax mindestens 2 
Wochen ununterbrochen, um sich an ihn zu 
gewöhnen.
Beachten Sie, dass der Airmax Sport kleine 
„Haken” hat, damit der Airmax beim Training 
nicht so schnell herausfallen kann.

DER AIRMAX KANN 3 MONATE VERWENDET 
WERDEN. 
Das Produkt sollte trocken gelagert 
und vor direktem UV-Licht geschützt 
werden. Unsachgemäße Lagerung 
kann zu Qualitätsverlust führen, der 
Geruchsentwicklung und Farbveränderungen 
zur Folge hat und negative Auswirkungen 
auf die physikalischen Eigenschaften 
dieses Produkts haben kann. Die negativen 
physikalischen Eigenschaften haben keinen 
Einfluss auf die direkte Funktion des Gerätes. 
Sie führen jedoch dazu, dass das Produkt 
weniger komfortabel im Gebrauch ist.

WANN SOLLTEN SIE DEN AIRMAX NICHT 
VERWENDEN? 
Wenn Sie Schwierigkeiten haben, den Airmax 
in die Nase einzuführen, weil Ihre Nase nicht 
symmetrisch ist, oder wenn sich Ihre Atmung 
nach dem Einsetzen des Airmax in Ihre Nase 
immer noch nicht verbessert hat, empfehlen 
wir Ihnen, einen HNO-Arzt aufzusuchen. Es 
sind bisher keine allergischen Reaktionen oder 
andere Kontraindikationen bekannt. 

ACHTUNG! 
Der Airmax ist nur zum Einsetzen in die Nase 
geeignet. Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 
12 Jahren. Bewahren Sie den Airmax außerhalb 
der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern auf. Der 
Airmax darf nur von 1 Person benutzt werden, 
um Verunreinigungen zu vermeiden. Jeder 
schwerwiegende Vorfall im Zusammenhang 
mit dem Gerät muss dem Hersteller und der 
zuständigen Behörde des Mitgliedstaats 
gemeldet werden, in dem der Benutzer ansässig 
ist. Bei der Entsorgung dieses Produkts gelten 
die allgemeinen gesetzlichen Bestimmungen zur 
Abfalltrennung.

Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude 
mit dem Airmax, mehr Luft und 

eine gute Nachtruhe!

NL
HÉT MIDDEL OM VRIJER TE ADEMEN DOOR 
UW NEUS EN TEGEN SNURKEN 

Het gebruik van de Airmax verlicht de 
neusademhaling en verbetert de luchtstroom 
met als resultaat: 
• Minder problemen bij een ‘verstopte’ neus
• Betere ademhaling tijdens nachtrust 
• Minder last van snurken
• Verbetert de functies van de neus 

(opwarmen, reinigen en hydrateren van de 
lucht)

• Meer lucht door de neus tijdens het sporten 

Airmax is ontwikkeld voor ieder persoon vanaf 
12 jaar voor een verbetering van ademhaling 
door de neus.

WAAROM DE AIRMAX? 
De Airmax is een ontwikkeling op het gebied van 
neusspreiders. De vorm van de Airmax is door 
luchtstroomexperts ontwikkeld en de werking 
is door KNO-artsen getest. De Airmax verwijdt 
de neusdoorgang in het smalste gedeelde 
van de neus en is vervaardigd van een zachte, 
reukloze en medisch gecertificeerde kunststof 
(S.E.B.S.) waardoor het dragen van de Airmax 
uiterst comfortabel is. De Airmax heeft een 
uiterst effectieve werking en realiseert een 
wetenschappelijk bewezen toename van de 
luchtstroom met een gemiddelde van 76.1%.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
De Airmax voor en na gebruik afspoelen met 
water. Gebruik hierbij geen hardnekkige 
schoonmaakmiddelen of desinfectans. Als u 
de eerste keer de Airmax in de neus plaatst, 
adviseren wij het gebruik van een spiegel zodat 
u de Airmax goed kunt plaatsen. De Airmax 
zit goed als het product in beide neusgaten is 
geplaatst, de pootjes de neusingang boven de 
neusvleugels verwijden en de ‘verbindingsbrug’ 
goed aansluit op het neustussenschot. Zie 
afbeelding.
Gebruik de Airmax tenminste 2 weken achter 
elkaar om eraan te wennen.
Let erop dat de Sport Airmax kleine ‘haakjes’ 
heeft zodat de Airmax tijdens het sporten niet 
makkelijk kan uitvallen.
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DE AIRMAX KAN 3 MAANDEN LANG 
GEBRUIKT WORDEN. 
Het product moet droog worden bewaard 
en buiten direct Uv-licht worden gehouden. 
Onjuiste opslag kan leiden tot degradatie, 
wat resulteert in geurontwikkeling, kleur- 
veranderingen en kan negatieve effecten 
hebben op de fysieke eigenschappen van dit 
product. De negatieve fysieke eigenschappen 
hebben geen effect op de directe werking van 
het hulpmiddel. Echter zal het product hierdoor 
minder comfortabel zijn tijdens het gebruik.

WANNEER MOET U DE AIRMAX NIET 
GEBRUIKEN?
Als u moeilijkheden heeft bij het plaatsen van 
de Airmax in de neus, omdat uw neus niet 
symmetrisch is of als u na het plaatsen van de 
Airmax in de neus nog steeds niet beter kunt 
ademhalen, adviseren wij u naar een KNO-arts 
te gaan. Tot dusver zijn allergische reacties of 
andere contra-indicaties niet bekend. 

ATTENTIE! 
De Airmax is alleen geschikt voor plaatsing 
in de neus. Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder 
de 12 jaar. Houd de Airmax uit de buurt van 
kleine kinderen. De Airmax mag maar door 
1 persoon gebruikt worden om besmetting 
te voorkomen. Elk ernstig voorval in verband 
met het hulpmiddel moet worden gemeld aan 
de fabrikant en de bevoegde autoriteit van 
de lidstaat waar de gebruiker is gevestigd. 
Bij verwijdering van dit product gelden de 
algemene wettelijke voorschriften voor 
afvalscheiding.

Wij wensen u veel gebruiksplezier, 
meer lucht en een goede nachtrust!

ES
LA SOLUCIÓN PARA RESPIRAR MEJOR POR 
LA NARIZ Y NO RONCAR 

El uso del Airmax aligera la respiración nasal y 
mejora el flujo de aire consiguiendo: 
• Menos problemas si se tiene la nariz “tapada”
• Mejor respiración durante el descanso 

nocturno
• Reducción de los ronquidos
• Mejora de las funciones nasales 

(calentamiento, limpieza e hidratación del 
aire)

• Más entrada de aire por la nariz al practicar 
deporte

Airmax es adecuado para mejorar la respiración 
nasal de cualquier persona mayor de 12 años.

¿POR QUÉ ESCOGER AIRMAX? 
Airmax es un desarrollo en el ámbito de los 
expansores nasales. La forma de Airmax ha 
sido diseñada por expertos en aerodinámica 
y su funcionamiento ha sido verificado por 
médicos otorrinolaringólogos. El Airmax amplía 
la apertura nasal en la parte más estrecha 
de la nariz y está hecho de un plástico suave, 
inodoro y certificado médicamente (S.E.B.S.) 
por lo que llevarlo es muy cómodo. Airmax 
tiene un resultado muy efectivo y consigue un 
incremento de la entrada de aire, comprobado 
científicamente, en una media del 76,1 %.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
Enjuagar con agua antes y después de 
usar Airmax. No utilizar ningún limpiador o 
desinfectante agresivo. La primera vez que 
se coloca en la nariz, recomendamos usar 
un espejo para poder colocarlo bien. Airmax 
estará en su sitio si está colocado en ambas 
fosas nasales, las patas expanden los orificios 
por encima de las aletas nasales y el “puente 
de conexión” está bien fijado sobre el tabique 
nasal. Ver ilustración.
Utilizar Airmax al menos durante 2 semanas 
seguidas para acostumbrarse.
Observe que el Sport Airmax tiene unos 
pequeños “ganchitos” para que no se caiga 
fácilmente mientras hace deporte.

AIRMAX SE PUEDE UTILIZAR DURANTE 
3 MESES. 
El producto ha de estar seco antes de guardarlo 
y se debe mantener en un lugar protegido de 
los rayos Uv. Si se guarda de forma incorrecta, 
se puede deteriorar, lo que puede producir 
olor, cambios de color y tener efectos negativos 
sobre las propiedades físicas del producto. Las 
propiedades físicas negativas no influyen en el 
funcionamiento del accesorio. Sin embargo, el 
uso del producto será menos cómodo.

¿CUÁNDO NO SE DEBE USAR AIRMAX?
Si se tienen dificultades para colocar el 
Airmax en la nariz, porque no es simétrica o 
si después de colocarlo no puede respirar 
mejor, recomendamos visitar un médico 
otorrinolaringólogo. Hasta la fecha no se 
han registrado reacciones alérgicas ni otras 
contraindicaciones.

¡ATENCIÓN!
Airmax solo es adecuado para su uso en la 
nariz. No es apropiado para niños menores 

de 12 años. Mantener fuera del alcance de los 
niños pequeños. El Airmax solo debe utilizarlo 
1 persona, para evitar riesgo de contagio. 
Cualquier accidente serio relacionado con este 
accesorio ha de ser notificado al fabricante 
y a la autoridad competente en el país de 
residencia del usuario. Para la eliminación de 
este producto se aplican las normas legales 
generales para la separación de residuos.

¡Le deseamos que disfrute de su uso, 
más aire y un buen descanso nocturno!

IT
LO STRUMENTO CHE TI FARÀ RESPIRARE 
MEGLIO CON IL NASO ED EVITARE DI 
RUSSARE 

Utilizzare Airmax permette di facilitare la 
respirazione nasale e di migliorare il flusso 
dell’aria al suo interno ottenendo i seguenti 
risultati: 
• Diminuiscono i problemi di naso “chiuso”
• Migliora la respirazione durante il sonno 
• Diminuisce il russare
• Migliorano le funzioni fisiologiche del naso 

(riscaldare, filtrare e idratare l’aria)
• Aumenta il flusso dell’aria nel naso durante 

l’attività fisica 

Airmax è stato progettato per essere utilizzato 
dai 12 anni in su per migliorare la respirazione 
nasale.

PERCHÉ AIRMAX? 
Airmax è l’evoluzione nel campo dei dilatatori 
nasali. La forma di Airmax è stata progettata 
da esperti della respirazione, e la sua efficacia 
è stata testata da medici otorinolaringoiatri. 
Airmax dilata il condotto nasale nella parte più 
stretta del naso, ed è realizzato con un materiale 
di plastica morbida, inodore e certificato per 
l’utilizzo medico (S.E.B.S.), per questo indossare 
Airmax è assolutamente confortevole. Airmax 
ha un effetto estremamente efficace, e produce 
un aumento scientificamente provato del flusso 
dell’aria all’interno del naso in media del 76,1%.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
Pulire Airmax con acqua prima e dopo l’uso. Non 
utilizzare disinfettanti o detergenti aggressivi. 
Per indossare Airmax sul naso la prima 
volta, si consiglia di utilizzare uno specchio 
per posizionarlo in modo corretto. Airmax è 
indossato correttamente quando il prodotto è 
posizionato all’interno di entrambe le narici, con 
le alette che allargano l’ingresso nasale sopra le 
narici e con il “ponte” che calza perfettamente 
sul setto nasale. Vedi l’immagine.
Utilizzare Airmax almeno 2 settimane 
consecutive per abituarsi.
Si noti che Sport Airmax ha dei piccoli “ganci” 
che servono a evitare che possa cadere 
durante gli esercizi.

AIRMAX PUÒ ESSERE UTILIZZATO PER 3 MESI.
Il prodotto deve essere conservato all’asciutto, 
e deve rimanere lontano dai raggi UV diretti. 
Se non viene conservato in modo appropriato 
possono verificarsi delle alterazioni del 
prodotto, con conseguente sviluppo di cattivi 
odori, cambiamenti di colore ed eventuali 
ripercussioni sulle sue proprietà fisiche. 
L’alterazione delle proprietà fisiche non influisce 
sull’azione dello strumento, ma sicuramente lo 
rende meno comodo durante l’uso.

QUANDO NON SI DEVE USARE AIRMAX? 
Se ci sono difficoltà a posizionare l’Airmax 
all’interno perché il naso non è perfettamente 
simmetrico o se comunque non si riesce a 
respirare bene dopo aver posizionato l’Airmax 
nel naso, consigliamo di consultare uno 
specialista otorinolaringoiatra. Finora non sono 
note reazioni allergiche o altre controindicazioni. 

ATTENZIONE! 
Airmax è adatto unicamente a essere 
posizionato all’interno del naso. Non è adatto 
ai bambini di età inferiore ai 12 anni. Tenere 
Airmax lontano dalla portata di bambini piccoli. 
Airmax può essere utilizzato solo da 1 persona 
per prevenire infezioni. Qualsiasi incidente 
grave in relazione all’uso del dispositivo deve 
essere segnalato al produttore e alle autorità 
competenti dello Stato membro in cui risiede 
l’utente. Per lo smaltimento del prodotto si 
applicano le norme generali in vigore per la 
raccolta differenziata.

Vi auguriamo un buon utilizzo del prodotto, 
respiri profondi e un ottimo riposo notturno!
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LA MEILLEURE FAÇON DE RESPIRER PLUS 
LIBREMENT PAR LE NEZ ET D’ÉVITER DE 
RONFLER

L’utilisation de l’Airmax soulage votre respiration 
nasale et améliore le flux d’air, ce qui se traduit 
par- :
• Moins de problèmes de nez « bouché »

• Une meilleure respiration pendant la nuit. 
• Moins d’ennuis dus aux ronflements
• Améliore les fonctions du nez (réchauffement, 

nettoyage et hydratation de l’air)
• Plus d’air par le nez lors de l’exercice physique 

Airmax a été conçu pour des personnes de plus 
de 12 ans dans le but d’améliorer la respiration 
par le nez.

POURQUOI L’AIRMAX ? 
L’Airmax est une innovation dans le domaine de 
la dilatation des voies nasales. Sa forme a été 
conçue par des experts en flux d’air et testée 
par des spécialistes en ORL. L’Airmax dilate 
les voies nasales au niveau de la partie la plus 
étroite du nez. Fabriqué en un plastique souple, 
inodore et certifié médicalement (S.E.B.S.), cet 
appareil est extrêmement confortable à porter. 
L’Airmax a une grande efficacité et permet une 
augmentation du débit d’air scientifiquement 
prouvée de 76,1 % en moyenne.

MODE D’EMPLOI
Rincez l’Airmax à l’eau avant et après utilisation. 
N’utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage ou de 
désinfection persistants. Lorsque vous insérez 
l’Airmax dans le nez pour la première fois, nous 
vous recommandons d’utiliser un miroir afin 
de pouvoir positionner l’Airmax correctement. 
L’Airmax est correctement positionné lorsque 
le produit est inséré dans les deux narines, les 
languettes dilatent les voies nasales au-dessus 
des narines et le « pont de connexion » s’ajustant 
parfaitement à la cloison nasale. Voir l’image.
Pour vous y habituer, utilisez l’Airmax pendant 
au moins deux semaines d’affilée.
Notez que le Sport Airmax est doté de petits « 
crochets » pour éviter qu’il ne tombe pendant les 
activités sportives.

AIRMAX PEUT ÊTRE UTILISÉ PENDANT 3 MOIS. 
Le produit doit être conservé au sec et à l’abri de 
la lumière Uv directe. Un mauvais stockage peut 
entraîner une dégradation, qui se traduit par le 
développement d’odeurs, des changements de 
couleur pouvant entraîner des effets négatifs 
sur les propriétés physiques de ce produit. Les 
propriétés physiques négatives n’affectent pas 
la fonction directe de l’appareil. Cependant, 
elles rendront le produit moins confortable lors 
de son utilisation.

DANS QUELS CAS NE FAUT-IL PAS UTILISER 
L’AIRMAX ?
Dans le cas où vous éprouvez des difficultés à 
insérer l’Airmax dans le nez, soit parce que votre 
nez n’est pas symétrique, soit parce que votre 
respiration ne s’améliore toujours pas après 
l’insertion de l’Airmax dans le nez, nous vous 
recommandons de consulter un spécialiste ORL. 
À ce jour, aucune réaction allergique ou autre 
contre-indication n’est connue. 

ATTENTION ! 
L’Airmax ne peut être placé que dans le nez. 
Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 
12 ans. Gardez l’Airmax hors de portée des 
jeunes enfants. Airmax est destiné à être 
utilisé par une seule personne afin d’éviter 
toute contamination. Tout incident grave lié 
au dispositif doit être signalé au fabricant et à 
l’autorité compétente de l’État membre dans 
lequel se trouve l’utilisateur. Les dispositions 
légales générales relatives à la séparation des 
déchets s’appliquent lors de l’élimination de ce 
produit.

Nous vous souhaitons beaucoup de plaisir à 
l’utilisation, une meilleure oxygénation et une 

bonne nuit de sommeil !

GR
ΚΟΡΥΦΑΙΑ ΒΟΗΘΕΙΑ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΑΠΝΕΕΤΕ 
ΕΛΕΥΘΕΡΑ ΑΠΟ ΤΗ ΜΥΣΗ ΣΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΝΑ 
ΣΤΑΜΑΤΗΣΕΤΕ ΤΟ ΡΟΧΑΛΗΤΟ

Η χρήση του Air Max ανακουφίζει τη ρινική 
αναπνοή και βελτιώνει τη ροή του αέρα: • Λιγότερο «βουλωμένες» μύτες• Καλύτερη αναπνοή κατά τον ύπνο • Λιγότερο πρόβλημα με το ροχαλητό• Βελτιώνει τις λειτουργίες της μύτης (θέρμανση, 

καθαρισμός και ενυδάτωση του αέρα)• Περισσότερη ροή αέρα μέσω της μύτης κατά 
την άσκηση 

Το Air Max έχει αναπτυχθεί για οποιονδήποτε 
από την ηλικία των 12 ετών για να βελτιώσει 
την αναπνοή μέσω της μύτης.

ΓΙΑΤΙ ΤΟ AIRMAX; 
Το Airmax αποτελεί μια εξέλιξη στον τομέα 
των ρινικών εκνεφωμάτων. Το σχήμα του 
Airmax έχει αναπτυχθεί από εμπειρογνώμονες 
ροής αέρα και το αποτέλεσμα έχει δοκιμαστεί 
από γιατρούς ωτορινολαρυγγολογίας. Το 
Airmax διευρύνει την αναπνευστική οδό 
στο πιο στενό τμήμα της μύτης και είναι 
κατασκευασμένο από ένα μαλακό, άοσμο και 
ιατρικά πιστοποιημένο πλαστικό (S.E.B.S.) που 
καθιστά τη χρήση του Airmax ιδιαίτερα άνετη. 
Το Airmax έχει μια εξαιρετικά αποτελεσματική 
λειτουργία και επιτυγχάνει μια επιστημονικά 

αποδεδειγμένη μέση αύξηση της ροής του 
αέρα κατά 76,1%.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
Ξεπλύνετε το Airmax πριν και μετά τη χρήση με 
νερό. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε καθόλου λειαντικά 
ή απολυμαντικά για αυτό. Σας συνιστούμε να 
χρησιμοποιήσετε έναν καθρέφτη την πρώτη 
φορά που τοποθετείτε το Airmax στη μύτη 
για να εγγυηθείτε τη σωστή τοποθέτηση του 
Airmax. Το Airmax θα ταιριάζει σωστά όταν το 
προϊόν τοποθετείται και στα δύο ρουθούνια, 
τα άκρα διευρύνουν τη ρινική είσοδο πάνω 
από τα ρουθούνια και η “γέφυρα σύνδεσης” 
ταιριάζει άνετα στο ρινικό διάφραγμα. Δείτε 
την εικόνα.
Χρησιμοποιήστε το Airmax για τουλάχιστον 2 
εβδομάδες συνεχόμενα για να το συνηθίσετε. 
Να θυμάστε ότι το Sport Airmax έχει μικρά 
“άγκιστρα” έτσι ώστε το Airmax να μην 
μπορεί να πέσει εύκολα κατά τη διάρκεια 
της εφαρμογής 

ΤΟ AIRMAX ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΘΕΙ ΓΙΑ 
3 ΜΗΝΕΣ.
Το προϊόν πρέπει να φυλάσσεται σε ξηρό μέρος 
και μακριά από το άμεσο υπεριώδες φως. Η 
ακατάλληλη αποθήκευση μπορεί να οδηγήσει 
σε υποβάθμιση, με αποτέλεσμα την ανάπτυξη 
οσμών, τις αλλοιώσεις χρώματος και μπορεί 
να έχει αρνητικές επιπτώσεις στις φυσικές 
ιδιότητες αυτού του προϊόντος. Οι αρνητικές 
φυσικές ιδιότητες δεν έχουν καμία επίδραση 
στην άμεση δράση του σκευάσματος. Ωστόσο, 
αυτό θα κάνει το προϊόν λιγότερο άνετο κατά 
τη χρήση.

ΠΟΤΕ ΔΕΝ ΠΡΕΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΕ ΤΟ 
AIRMAX;
Εάν έχετε δυσκολίες στην εφαρμογή του 
Airmax στη μύτη επειδή η μύτη σας δεν 
είναι συμμετρική ή εάν εξακολουθείτε να 
μη μπορείτε να αναπνεύσετε καλύτερα 
μετά την εφαρμογή του Airmax στη μύτη, 
σας συνιστούμε να δείτε έναν ειδικό 
ωτορινολαρυγγολόγο. Μέχρι σήμερα δεν 
έχουν αναφερθεί αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις ή 
άλλες αντενδείξεις. 

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! 
Το Airmax είναι κατάλληλο μόνο για εφαρμογή 
στη μύτη. Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά 
κάτω των 12 ετών. Κρατήστε το Airmax 
μακριά από μικρά παιδιά. Το Airmax μπορεί 
να χρησιμοποιηθεί μόνο από 1 άτομο για την 
αποφυγή μόλυνσης. Κάθε σοβαρό συμβάν 
που σχετίζεται με το σκεύασμα πρέπει να 
αναφέρεται στον κατασκευαστή και στην 
αρμόδια αρχή του κράτους μέλους όπου 
είναι εγκατεστημένος ο χρήστης. Κατά την 
απόρριψη αυτού του προϊόντος, ισχύουν οι 
γενικοί κρατικοί κανονισμοί για το διαχωρισμό 
των αποβλήτων.

Σας ευχόμαστε καλή διασκέδαση, 
περισσότερο αέρα και καλό ύπνο τις νύχτες!

Airmax B.V. 
Rhijngeesterstraatweg 58a  
2341 BV Oegstgeest 
The Netherlands
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